11.9 percent, relative to the base case. This compares with an increase of 8.5 percent

when the central-case parameters are used. Consequently, the amount of capital outflow

from the other regions will be substantially greater when the asset-substitution elasticity

is larger than in the central case. (See Figure 6-2.)

91

Figure 6-2. Capital-Flow Effects from Elimination ofU.S. Capital

Taxes, As a Function ofthe Elasticity of Substitution

Between Domestic and Foreign Assets

%
C
h
a
n
g
e
o
f
C
a
p
i
t
a
l
S
t
o
c
k

400% -50% central 50% 100%

Elasticities ofSubstitution between Domestic and Foreign Assets

Table 6-13 also shows that higher asset-substitution elasticities are associated

with larger increases in welfare gains in the United States. As of, is increased by 100%,

the U.S. welfare gains increase by 43.5 percent, relative to the revised case with central-

case parameters. However, the other regions experience more capital outflows, with

higher asset-substitution elasticities. As of, is increased by 100%, the welfare losses for

the other regions are increased by 33.3~40.5 percent.

92

Table 6-13. Sensitivity Analysis with Respect to the Asset-Substitution Elasticities a

Variables 0,4

-100% -50% c_en_tr_a_l b +50% +100%

Capital Flows (% changes)

U.S. 0.00 5.35 w 10.51 11.92

(-100.00) (-36.98) 0.00 (23.79) (40.40)

E. U. 0.00 -1.46 -_1.84 -2.03 -2.15

(100.00) (20.65) 0.00 (-10.33) (-16.85)

Japan 0.00 -2.00 M, -2.75 -2.93

(100.00) (21.26) 0.00 (-8.27) (-15.35)

ROW 0.00 -1 .61 :24; -2.42 -2.60

(100.00) (24.41) 0.00 (-13.62) (-22.07)

EV (as % ofGDP)

U.S. 0.15 1.03 fl 1.70 1.98

(-89.13) (-25.36) 0.00 (23.19) (43.48)

E. U. 0.15 -O.14 i)._4_2_ -0.51 -0.59

(135.71) (66.67) 0.00 (-21.43) (-40.48)

Japan 0.12 -0.29 M -0.73 -0.83

(119.67) (52.46) 0.00 (-19.67) (-36.07)

ROW 0.17 -0.24 M -0.61 -0.68

(133.33) (52.94) 0.00 (-19.61) (-33.33)
a. Numbers in parentheses represent percentage changes with respect to the values

in the central case.

b. The central values of 0;: are 2.0 for U.S., and 1.5 for other regions.

93

6.2.3. Sensitivity Analysis with Respect to the Labor-Supply Elasticities

Next, I examine the implications of changing the uncompensated labor-supply

elasticities, 77L , and the total-income elasticity of labor supply, 7],. After the unilateral

U.S. tax-policy changes, the demand for U.S. capital is expected to increase, due to the

relatively higher after-tax returns in the United States. The higher demand for capital